Autotest Drivers Club (NI)

11
14
12
13

38
31
36
48
43

35
37

44
10
32

©

45
15
46
47

Driver

James Wilson
James Mansfield
Norman Ferguson

Martin Boyle

Paul Mooney
Frank Lenehan
John Nolan
Damien Mooney
Paul Lowther

Harold Hassard
Ron Mullen

Robert Woodside JNR

Ashley Lamont
Michael Reid
David Crothers
Noel Cochrane
Tim Woodside
Mark Woodside
Allan Harryman
Simon Brien
Darren Fleck
Jason Martin
Sean Devlin

Wallace McKee
Philip McCrea
Harry Barr
Rodney McCready

Boo McCurry

Robert Woodside SNR

Mervyn Williamson
Mervyn Getty

Penalty(s)
Fail

Navigator

Britney Wilson
Tim Canniffe
Brendan Mooney
Alister Browne

Lorraine McMorrow
Olwen Blair
Orla McDonnell
Tony Anderson
Malcolm Thompson

Melissa Donaldson
Lynda Carroll

Bruce Drummond
Geoffrey Lamont
Helen Anderson

Barbara Kane
Trevor Reid
Gary Woodside
Andy Blair
Suz Graham
Mark Faulkner
Gary Wilson
Dale Liggett
Dougie Millar

Ben McKee
Mark Stewart
Peter Frost
Shiralee McCready

Allan Wright
Paul Woodside
Tommy Hood
Richard McFaul
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Lee Lucas Classic Trial

Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini

Nova
Starlet
Starlet

Citroen Saxo
Toyota Starlet

Sunny
Sunny

MX5
MX5
Midget
MX5
MG Midget
MX5
MX5
MX5
Midget
BMW Compact
MX5
MX5

MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5

Mini Traveller
VW Beetle
VW Beetle

Healey

Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5
Ferguson
Euro Auto  Motorsport
Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage Centre  Loughry 1 Loughry 2
.7.86.0.°.0 610 FAAFF 401 65.1
Ay 810 62.0 543  -.794- .-
68.0 63.0 57.0 51.7 748 .
LB, 700 69.0 664 A
69.0 61.0 58.0 490 °.°828.°
67.0 65.0 59.0 50.7 72.2
"720 64.0 60.0 52.4 70.8
75.0 63.0 60.0 53.3 72.2
69.0 66.0 61.0 54.0 80.7
69.0 67.0 630 550 733
73.0 70.0 68.0 ".66.7.0.7.°.90:9"."
62.0 63.0 59.0 52.1 66.4
66.0 64.0 64.0 AT T30
67.0 64.0 67.0 525  .76.8.°.
68.0 69.0 61.0 531  °.°80.0.°
68.0 66.0 59.0 62.6 69.7
".'80:0°.". 690 . .650."." 55.1 71.4
67.0 650 - 640 - 60.1 76.8
D70 20 530 FEBALS o8
.T40.°." 670 63.0 54.7 86.4
80.0 68.0 73.0 546 SAA8H
73.0 69.0 67.0 59.0 780 .-,
82.0 69.0 # MY 590 .84
75.0 68.0 #8347 601 76.4
. 81L0 740 71.0 664 847
19501 750 69.0 60.5  .-.821 .
910 710 630 LAY AT,
71.0 70.0 64.0 54.0 76.5
81.0 730 61.0 59.8 83.9
820 FBPOEF, 660 FEASNFF 800
62.0 74.0 76.0 62.2 A6/

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited

Test 6

51.0
59.0

1630

63.0

53.0
56.0
57.0
54.0
59.0

58.0
65.0
65.0
63.0

7100

61.0
66.0
76.0

369.2
421.7
377.5
439.5

372.8
369.9
376.2
377.5
389.7

385.3
430.6

356.5
397.1
384.3
387.1
383.3
400.5
387.9
402.9
407.1
419.0
418.0
430.4

420.5
442.1
446.6
464.5

406.5
419.7
458.0
446.7
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Penalty(s)
Fail

Navigator

Britney Wilson
Tim Canniffe
Brendan Mooney
Alister Browne

Lorraine McMorrow
Olwen Blair
Orla McDonnell
Tony Anderson
Malcolm Thompson

Melissa Donaldson
Lynda Carroll

Bruce Drummond
Geoffrey Lamont
Helen Anderson

Barbara Kane
Trevor Reid
Gary Woodside
Andy Blair
Suz Graham
Mark Faulkner
Gary Wilson
Dale Liggett
Dougie Millar

Ben McKee
Mark Stewart
Peter Frost
Shiralee McCready

Allan Wright
Paul Woodside
Tommy Hood
Richard McFaul

27

w [

w

AP AEAEDD

Lee Lucas Classic Trial

Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini

Nova
Starlet
Starlet

Citroen Saxo
Toyota Starlet

Sunny
Sunny

MX5
MX5
Midget
MX5
MG Midget
MX5
MX5
MX5
Midget
BMW Compact
MX5
MX5

MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5

Mini Traveller
VW Beetle
VW Beetle

Healey

Test7

Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage

62.0
82.0
66.0
82.0

£.68.0.".
66.0
670 .-
1744

73.0

68.0
71.0

64.0
63.0
67.0
67.0
66.0
720
67.0
69.0
69.0 .
804
76.0
81.0

75.0
86.0
95.0

70.0
66.0

R 2 I
85.0

Test 8

61.0
69.0
63.0
73.0

60.0
64.0

.68.0 " ."

63.0
66.0

67.0
70.0

62.0
62.0
65.0
65.0
66.0
65.0
63.0
64.0

T30,

72.0
74.0
69.0

68.0
72.0
72.0
72.0

66.0
71.0
74.0
74.0

Test9 Test 10 Test1l Test12
Ferguson
Euro Auto Motorsport

Centre  Loughry 1 Loughry 2

57.0 488 FFOBBF,. 580 .
63.0 L A8F S 120 58.0
58.0 49.9 92.0 78.0
67.0 59.3 92.0 78.0
55.0 485 .".7118°." 530
600 - -568- - 703 55.0
59.0 51.5 70.5 56.0

60.0 52.6 685 : :640:
63.0 53.8 73.4 58.0
60.0 56.3 735 58.0
64.0 63.2 77.3 62.0
S, 497 67.2 54.0
60.0 50.1 65.8 58.0
600 -°.584.". 711 56.0
59.0 52.3 "753°." 550
71.0 52.5 68.1 57.0
59.0 52.4 70.5 56.0
59.0 580 . -806- - 550
61.0 59.8 74.3 54.0
65.0 54.0 72.9 62.0

66.0 541 - -858 - 580

68.0 56.9 787 .72 .-
68.0 58.3 82.9 63.0
69.0 559 .-.849-. 590
68.0 62.5 81.0 64.0
68.0 59.5 81.6 62.0
76.0 59.6 84.2 68.0
63.0 53.2 74.7 56.0
67.0 59.9 78.0 61.0
66.0 FFIFFF 814 64.0
83.0 713 85.0 68.0

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited

748.0
834.5
784.4
890.8

728.9
742.0
748.2
771.6
776.9

768.1
838.1

732.4
756.0
761.8
760.7
763.9
775.4
770.5
785.0
803.0
834.9
843.6
852.6

832.3
875.6
884.7
911.3

789.4
822.6
890.6
913.0
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Lee Lucas Classic Trial

Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini

Nova
Starlet
Starlet

Citroen Saxo
Toyota Starlet

Sunny
Sunny

MX5
MX5
Midget
MX5
MG Midget
MX5
MX5
MX5
Midget
BMW Compact
MX5
MX5

MX5
MX5
MX5
MX5

Mini Traveller
VW Beetle
VW Beetle

Healey

Test 13

Test 14

Test 15

Euro Auto Motorsport

Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage

89.0
69.0
89.0
89.0

T.69:0°. .
69.0
65.0
75.0
69.0

72.0
88.0

aze

79.0

68.0
75.0

Lt 830t

84.0

87.0
67.0
87.0
87.0

61.0
63.0
63.0
61.0
66.0

70.0
68.0

63.0
62.0
64.0
62.0
64.0
64.0
63.0
63.0
66.0
66.0
72.0
71.0

72.0
72.0
71.0
69.0

64.0
74.0
73.0
76.0

59.0
62.0
79.0
79.0

91.0
71.0
72.0

AR,

62.0
81.0
69.0
61.0

Test 16
Ferguson

Centre

48.6
58.6
68.6
68.6

48.1
51.6
52.6
54.1
53.2

62.3
63.9
60.0
57.9

51.9
71.9
71.9
68.5

Test 17

Loughry 1 Loughry 2

64.2
78.1
84.2
84.2

65.6
70.2
68.7
66.4
73.5

74.8
77.5

67.4

T
748

70.1
68.5
70.6

762

77.5
73.6

A

74.2

e
B80T
©.088.2 -,

78.0

71.6
91.6
80.2
84.6

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited

Test 18

53.0
59.0
73.0
73.0

53.0
55.0
55.0
53.0
57.0

68.0
63.0

62.0
61.0
64.0
68.0

55.0
75.0
67.0
68.0

1148.8
1228.2
1265.2
1371.6

1081.6
1109.8
1110.5
1147.1
1171.6

1173.3
1250.7

1093.9
1124.6
1136.4
1136.7
1149.0
1156.1
1158.6
1164.7
1194.6
1237.1
1250.4
1279.2

1278.9
1319.5
1331.9
1354.2

1161.9
1291.1
1334.7
1355.1

20 June 2015

Class
Position

a b wnN Rk A wWN PR

N -

© 0O ~NOOO~WNLPR

A WN P

A WN P



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd Lee Lucas Classic Trial 20 June 2015

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6
Ferguson
Euro Auto Motorsport
Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage Centre  Loughry 1 Loughry 2

Driver Navigator

38 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorrow 2 Nova 69.0 61.0 58.0 490 -.-828-.- 530 372.8
5 Robert Woodside JNR Bruce Drummond 4 MX5 62.0 63.0 59.0 52.1 66.4 54.0 356.5
31 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 67.0 65.0 59.0 50.7 72.2 56.0 369.9
36 John Nolan Orla McDonnell 2 Starlet -1 720-0-0 640 60.0 52.4 70.8 57.0 376.2
7 Ashley Lamont Geoffrey Lamont 4 MX5 66.0 64.0 64.0 S PEA Sy T3.0.7.0.°58.0.°. 397.1
44 Michael Reid Helen Anderson 4 Midget 67.0 64.0 67.0 525 .- 768 - 57.0 384.3
10 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 MX5 68.0 69.0 61.0 531 :...80.0:.. 56.0 387.1
48 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 2 Citroen Saxo 75.0 63.0 60.0 53.3 72.2 54.0 377.5
11 James Wilson Britney Wilson 1 Mini .6B.0-7- 610 A0S 401 65.1 51.0 369.2
32 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 4 MG Midget 68.0 66.0 59.0 62.6 69.7 58.0 383.3
9 Tim Woodside Gary Woodside 4 MX5 -.-80.0.-.-  69.0 -.-650-.-. 551 71.4 60.0 400.5
8 Mark Woodside Andy Blair 4 MX5 67.0 650 .°.'64.0."." 60.1 76.8 55.0 387.9
4 Boo McCurry Allan Wright 5 Mini Traveller 71.0 70.0 64.0 54.0 765 - 71.0- - 4065
6 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 4 MX5 710 T.0.720°.° 530 A2V 798 55.0 402.9
43 Paul Lowther Malcolm Thompson 2 Toyota Starlet 69.0 66.0 61.0 54.0 80.7 59.0 389.7
35 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny ~69.0 670 63.0 55.0 73.3 58.0 385.3
45 Simon Brien Mark Faulkner 4 Midget tL.T74.00 .. 67.0 63.0 54.7 86.4 62.0 407.1
14 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 Mini B 8L0 62.0 543 - -794- - 590 4217
15 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson 4 BMW Compact 80.0 68.0 73.0 54.6 “#PE4s 570 4190
46 Jason Martin Dale Liggett 4 MX5 73.0 69.0 67.0 59.0 78.0 - 72:0-- 418.0
37 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 Sunny 73.0 70.0 680 --66.7.-°-°.7909 .° 620 4306
12 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney 1 Mini 68.0 63.0 57.0 51.7 748 °."63.0.". 3775
40 Wallace McKee Ben McKee aA MX5 75.0 68.0 W / 60.1 76.4 58.0 4205
47 Sean Devlin Dougie Millar 4 MX5 82.0 69.0 L4 £#4 590 1...854... 620 430.4
1 Robert Woodside SNR Paul Woodside 5 VW Beetle 81.0 73.0 61.0 59.8 83.9 61.0 419.7
49 Philip McCrea Mark Stewart 4A MX5 81.0 74.0 71.0 66.4 84.7 65.0 442.1
41 Harry Barr Peter Frost aA MX5 0950 .-, 750 69.0 60.5 .°.%821.. 650 446.6
2 Mervyn Williamson Tommy Hood 5 VW Beetle 82,0080, 660 SSHASY 800 66.0 458.0
39 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready ~ 4A MX5 091000 710 63.0 ?ﬂfffﬁ ; 63.0 464.5
3 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey 62.0 74.0 76.0 62.2 76.0 446.7
13 Martin Boyle Alister Browne 1 Mini A8y 700 69.0 66.4 A 63.0 4395
Penalty(s) NI

Fail LSS

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd

Lee Lucas Classic Trial

20 June 2015

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test11  Test12
. . Ferguson
Driver Navigator Euro Auto Motorsport
Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage Centre  Loughry 1 Loughry 2
38 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorrow 2 Nova 68,0 - 60.0 55.0 485 - 7t6.- 530 728.9
5 Robert Woodside JNR  Bruce Drummond 4 MX5 64.0 62.0 “AGAs  497 67.2 54.0 732.4
31 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 66.0 64.0 60.0 11 56.8 70.3 55.0 742.0
36 John Nolan Orla McDonnell 2 Starlet 67.0 ©.768.0 -7 59.0 51.5 70.5 56.0 748.2
7 Ashley Lamont Geoffrey Lamont 4 MX5 63.0 62.0 60.0 50.1 65.8 58.0 756.0
44 Michael Reid Helen Anderson 4 Midget 67.0 65.0 600 .-.58.4 - 711 56.0 761.8
10 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 MX5 - 670 65.0 59.0 52.3 - 75.3. 55.0 760.7
48 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 2 Citroen Saxo B 63.0 60.0 52.6 685 -.640 . 7716
11 James Wilson Britney Wilson 1 Mini 62.0 61.0 57.0 488 2004580 7480
32 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 4 MG Midget 66.0 66.0 71.0 52.5 68.1 57.0 763.9
9 Tim Woodside Gary Woodside 4 MX5 -.720.-.- 650 59.0 52.4 70.5 56.0 775.4
8 Mark Woodside Andy Blair 4 MX5 67.0 63.0 59.0 58.0 . 80.6. 55.0 770.5
4 Boo McCurry Allan Wright 5 Mini Traveller 70.0 66.0 63.0 53.2 74.7 56.0 789.4
6 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 4 MX5 69.0 64.0 61.0 59.8 74.3 54.0 785.0
43 Paul Lowther Malcolm Thompson 2 Toyota Starlet 73.0 66.0 63.0 53.8 73.4 58.0 776.9
35 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 68.0 670  60.0 56.3 73.5 58.0 768.1
45 Simon Brien Mark Faulkner 4 Midget 69.0 73.0 65.0 54.0 72.9 62.0 803.0
14 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 Mini 82.0 69.0 63.0 A9/ 720 58.0 834.5
15 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson 4  BMW Compact . 80.0.°.° 720 66.0 54.1 858 580 8349
46 Jason Martin Dale Liggett 4 MX5 76.0 74.0 68.0 56.9 78.7 -:-720:-: 843.6
37 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 Sunny 71.0 70.0 64.0 63.2 77.3 62.0 838.1
12 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney 1 Mini 66.0 63.0 58.0 499 A2 780 784.4
40 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4A MX5 75.0 68.0 69.0 559 - 849 - 500 832.3
47 Sean Devlin Dougie Millar 4 MX5 81.0 69.0 68.0 58.3 82.9 63.0 852.6
1 Robert Woodside SNR Paul Woodside 5 VW Beetle 66.0 71.0 67.0 59.9 78.0 61.0 822.6
49 Philip McCrea Mark Stewart 4A MX5 86.0 72.0 68.0 62.5 81.0 64.0 875.6
41 Harry Barr Peter Frost 4A MX5 95.0 72.0 68.0 59.5 81.6 62.0 884.7
2 Mervyn Williamson Tommy Hood 5 VW Beetle 7407 740 66.0 Sy 8l4 64.0 890.6
39 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 4A MX5 - 870 72.0 76.0 59.6 84.2 68.0 911.3
3 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey 85.0 74.0 83.0 71.3 85.0 68.0 913.0
13 Martin Boyle Alister Browne 1 Mini 82.0 73.0 67.0 59.3 78.0 798.8
Penalty(s) NI
Fail LA S S S SS S

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd

Lee Lucas Classic Trial

20 June 2015

Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test17 Test18
. . Ferguson Overall
Driver Navigator Euro Auto Motorsport TOTAL Position
Hastings 1 Hastings 2 Salvage Centre  Loughry 1 Loughry 2
38 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorrow 2 Nova .69:0 61.0 56.0 48.1 65.6 53.0 1081.6 1
5 Robert Woodside JNR Bruce Drummond 4 MX5 62.0 63.0 -64.0 - 50.1 67.4 55.0 1093.9 2
31 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 2 Starlet 69.0 63.0 59.0 51.6 70.2 55.0 1109.8 3
36 John Nolan Orla McDonnell 2 Starlet 65.0 63.0 58.0 52.6 68.7 55.0 1110.5 4
7 Ashley Lamont Geoffrey Lamont 4 MX5 67.0 62.0 58.0 *57.1 .71.5 53.0 1124.6 5
44 Michael Reid Helen Anderson 4 Midget 67.0 64.0 59.0 51.8 ~-74.8.-° 580 1136.4 6
10 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 MX5 66.0 62.0 69.0 51.9 70.1 57.0 1136.7 7
48 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 2 Citroen Saxo 75.0 61.0 66.0 54.1 66.4 53.0 1147.1 8
11 James Wilson Britney Wilson 1 Mini 89.0 87.0 59.0 48.6 64.2 53.0 1148.8 9
32 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 4 MG Midget 67.0 64.0 69.0 59.6 68.5 57.0 1149.0 10
9 Tim Woodside Gary Woodside 4 MX5 072000 640 62.0 54.1 70.6 58.0 1156.1 11
8 Mark Woodside Andy Blair 4 MX5 *70.0 63.0 63.0 55.9 .76:2 *.60.00.° 1158.6 12
4 Boo McCurry Allan Wright 5 Mini Traveller 68.0 64.0 62.0 51.9 71.6 55.0 1161.9 13
6 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 4 MX5 66.0 63.0 62.0 56.2 77.5 55.0 1164.7 14
43 Paul Lowther Malcolm Thompson 2 Toyota Starlet 69.0 66.0 ARP S, 532 735 57.0 1171.6 15
35 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 Sunny 68.0 700 -'66.0°-. 594 748 68.0 1173.3 16
45 Simon Brien Mark Faulkner 4 Midget 67.0 66.0 69.0 * 60.0. 73.6 56.0 1194.6 17
14 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 1 Mini 69.0 67.0 62.0 58.6 78.1 59.0 1228.2 18
15 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson 4  BMW Compact 73.0 66.0 71.0 545 TN 60.0 1237.1 19
46 Jason Martin Dale Liggett 4 MX5 74.0 72.0 69.0 56.6 74.2 61.0 1250.4 20
37 Ron Mullen Lynda Carroll 3 Sunny 71.0 68.0 69.0 64.1 77.5 63.0 1250.7 21
12 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney 1 Mini 89.0 87.0 79.0 68.6 84.2 73.0 1265.2 22
40 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4A MX5 72.0 72.0 91.0 62.3 -87.3 - 620 1278.9 23
47 Sean Devlin Dougie Millar 4 MX5 79.0 71.0 71.0 58.8 .84.8. 62.0 1279.2 24
1 Robert Woodside SNR Paul Woodside 5 VW Beetle 75.0 74.0 81.0 71.9 91.6 75.0 1291.1 25
49 Philip McCrea Mark Stewart 4A MX5 88.0 72.0 71.0 63.9 . 88.0.° 61.0 1319.5 26
41 Harry Barr Peter Frost aA MX5 °920.0.0 710 72.0 60.0 .88:2 64.0 1331.9 27
2 Mervyn Williamson Tommy Hood 5 VW Beetle -+ -83:0- - 73.0 69.0 71.9 80.2 67.0 1334.7 28
39 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready ~ 4A MX5 79.0 69.0 AP, 579 78.0 68.0 1354.2 29
3 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 5 Healey 84.0 76.0 61.0 68.5 84.6 68.0 1355.1 30
13 Martin Boyle Alister Browne 1 Mini 89.0 87.0 79.0 68.6 84.2 73.0 1371.6 31
Penalty(s) NI

Fail LSS

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



